

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10167/2025

Mulchand Banjara S/o Kaniram Banjara

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Pankaj Choudhary, Adv. with Mr.Nem Singh Gurjar, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Sandeep Singh Shekhawat, Adv. Ms.Shikha Sharma, AAAG with Ms.Rashmi Kaushik, Adv. & Mr.Aditya Singh, Adv. for State.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

23/04/2026

1. The report has been received.
2. Learned counsel Mr.Akhil Simlote is not present today.
3. List this case on 27.04.2026. Let counsel Mr.Akhil Simlote shall remain present on the next date.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

Himanshu Soni/55