

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10167/2025

Mulchand Banjara S/o Kaniram Banjara

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akhil Simlote
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG Mr. S.S. Shekhawat with Mr. Anirudh Mr. Amit Jindal Mr. Nemi Singh Gurjar Mr. Pankaj Choudhary Mr. Vipin Kumar Lodhal

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

27/04/2026

1. The comprehensive report of the Court Commissioner in terms of the order dated 12.02.2026 has been filed which reflects that illegal mining is being done in certain areas of Khasra Nos. 34/6 and 34/4 and to certain extent in Khasra Nos. 36 and 37. The said report is taken on record.
2. The report sans documents shall be made available to the respective counsels, who will address on the said aspect on the next date.
3. We appreciate the work done and the report submitted by the Court Commissioner. His presence is exempted. If necessary, his services may be required in future. However, he will be free to assist the Court.
4. List the matter in third week of July, 2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ